2025 Fossil Ridge Baseball
Varsity Schedule
Day	Date		Opponent 				Site 			Time
Sat	Feb 1		Lake Dallas (Scrimmage)		Fossil Ridge		12:00
Tues	Feb 4		Mansfield Summit (Scrimmage)	Mansfield Summit	4:30
Fri	Feb 7		Mansfield (Scrimmage)		Fossil Ridge		4:30
Mon	Feb 10		Arlington Heights			Arlington Heights	4:00
Fri	Feb 14		Burleson Centennial	 (Scrimmage)	Burleson Centennial	4:30

			James Taylor Classic
Thu 	Feb 20		Harker Heights			Denton			12:15
Thu	Feb 20		Denton					Denton			2:30
Fri	Feb 21		Denton Ryan				Denton Ryan		10:00
Sat	Feb 22		Liberty Christian			Denton Ryan		10:00
Sat	Feb 22		Sanger					Denton			2:30


			Grand Slam Invitational
Thu	Feb 27		Sherman				McKinney		3:00
Thu	Feb 27		McKinney				McKinney		5:30
Fri	Feb 28		Sachse				Celina			3:00
Fri	Feb 28		Celina					Celina			5:30
Sat	Mar 1		Frisco					Celina			12:30

			Drew Medford Tournament
Thu	Mar 6		Richland				Country Day		4:00
Fri	Mar 7		Joshua					Boswell		1:30
Fri	Mar 7		Boswell				Boswell		4:00
Sat	Mar 8		Greenbrier				Birdville		10:00
Sat 	Mar 8		Birdville				Birdville		12:30

Wed	Mar 12		** Granbury				Granbury		7:00
Fri	Mar 14		** Granbury				Fossil Ridge		7:00
Sat	Mar 15		Birdville				Birdville		11:00
Tue	Mar 18		** Azle					Azle			7:00
Fri	Mar 21		** Azle					Fossil Ridge		7:00
Tue	Mar 25		** Brewer				Brewer			7:00
Fri	Mar 28		** Brewer				Fossil Ridge		7:00
Tue	Apr 1		** Aledo				Fossil Ridge		7:00
Fri	Apr 4		** Aledo				Aledo			7:00
Tue	Apr 8		** Chisolm Trail			Chisolm Trail		7:00
Fri	Apr 11		** Chisolm Trail			Keller			7:00
Sat	Apr 12		Arlington Heights			Fossil Ridge		12:00
Tue	Apr 15		Paschal				Fossil Ridge		12:00
Tue 	Apr 22		** Saginaw	 			Fossil Ridge  		7:00
Fri	Apr 25		** Saginaw 				Saginaw		7:00

** District 4-6A Games	
